SBP-300HF SBP-301HF
Compatible model
Camera list SNP-6320H/5430H SNP-6321H/5321H
external ConneCtion
alarm i/o Input 4ea / Output 2ea
remote Control interface RS-485/422
audio Input / Output, 3.5mm type
CVbS BNC type, For installation
power line 24V AC, 2-wire
optiCal CharaCteriStiCS
Support SFp Voltage 3.3V typical
Support SFp Current Max. 300mA
Support SFp Cage Standard mini-SFP cage (For 6.5mm pitch SFP)
Support SFp port type LC type
required SFp Speed 1250Mbps (For 1000Mbps ethernet), 155Mbps (For 100Mbps ethernet)
required SFp's ber (bit error rate) Max. 10-12
transmission method (optical) Mode depends on SFP module
optical mode (long / Short Wave) Mode depends on SFP module
Cable insertion loss (db) Mode depends on SFP module
netWork CharaCteriStiCS
rJ-45 : ethernet Speed 100Mbps
rJ-45 : ethernet physical layer 100 Base-T
rJ-45 : ethernet Standard IEEE 802.3u support
Speed transition (100       1000mbps) External Dip switch
Fiber : default Speed 1000Mbps
Fiber : ethernet Speed 100Mbps, 1000Mbps
Fiber : ethernet physical layer 100 Base-FX, 1000 Base-X
Fiber : ethernet Standard IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3z support
netWork CharaCteriStiCS
operating temperature / humidity -50°C ~ +50°C (-58°F ~ 122°F) / Less than 90% RH
ingress protection IP66
Vandal resistance IK10
eleCtriCal
power Consumption Max. 65W, 3.1A (Heater on)
input Voltage / Current 24V AC
meChaniCal
Color / material Ivory / Aluminum
dimension (Wxh) Ø163.9 x 157.9mm (Ø6.45" x 6.22"), Ø163.9 x 187.9mm (Ø6.45" x 6.7") (With NPT-Coupling)
Weight 1.1Kg (2.43 lb), 1.4Kg (3.09 lb) (With NPT-Coupling)
Dimensions Unit : mm (inch)
* The latest product information / specification can be found at www.samsungsecurity.com
REVISED 08-2016  ⓒ 2015 HanwHa TECHwIn CO., LTD. aLL RIGHTS RESERVED.
PTZ Mounts
Ø163.9 (Ø6.45")
14
0.
2
(5
.5
2"
)
15
7.
9
(6
.2
2"
)
Ø163.9 (Ø6.45")
With NPT-Coupling
17
0.
2
(7
.4
")
18
7.
9
(6
.7
")
Ø163.9 (Ø6.45")
14
0.
2
(5
.5
2"
)
15
7.
9
(6
.2
2"
)
Ø163.9 (Ø6.45")
With NPT-Coupling
17
0.
2
(7
.4
")
18
7.
9
(6
.7
")
Ø163.9 (Ø6.45")
14
0.
2
(5
.5
2"
)
15
7.
9
(6
.2
2"
)
Ø163.9 (Ø6.45")
With NPT-Coupling
17
0.
2
(7
.4
")
18
7.
9
(6
.7
")
With NPT-Coupling
15
7.
9
(6
.2
2"
)
14
0.
2
(5
.5
2"
)
17
0.
2
(7
.4
")
18
7.
9
(6
.7
")
Ø163.9 (Ø6.45") Ø163.9 (Ø6.45")
Built-in SFP Install Base for PTZ Cameras